



Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

March 20, 2014

Mr. Eric Conard Petro-Diamond Terminal Company Petro-Diamond Marine Terminal 1920 Lugger Way Long Beach, CA 90813

Dear Mr. Conard:

REVISED EXPIRATION DATE OF THE WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS (WDRs) AND NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) PERMIT FOR PETRO-DIAMOND TERMINAL COMPANY, PETRO-DIAMOND MARINE TERMINAL, (NPDES NO. CA0059358, CI NO. 6677, ORDER NO. R4-2014-0031)

Pursuant to Division 7 of the California Water Code, this Regional Water Board at a public hearing held on March 6, 2014, adopted Order No. R4-2014-0031 for renewal of your permit for the discharge of wastes under the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Program.

A error was made in specifying the expiration date of the adopted permit. The correct expiration date of the adopted permit (Order R4-2014-0031) is April 30, 2019, and not June 30, 2019, as was specified in the adopted permit document that was mailed to you on March 13, 2014. Attached is the revised page with the correct expiration date.

If you have any questions, please contact Mazhar Ali at (213) 576-6652.

Sincerely,

Samuel Unjer

Samuel Unger, P.E. Executive Officer

cc: See mailing list

CHARLES STRINGER, CHAIR | SAMUEL UNGER, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

320 West 4th St., Suite 200, Los Angeles, CA 90013 | www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles

Mailing List (Via E-mail Only)

Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9, Permits Branch (WTR-5) U.S. Army Corps of Engineers NOAA, National Marine Fisheries Service Department of Interior, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service NPDES Wastewater Unit, State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Water Quality Mr. William Paznokas, Department of Fish and Game, Region 5 Department of Public Health, Sanitary Engineering Section California State Parks and Recreation California Coastal Commission, South Coast Region Los Angeles County, Department of Public Works, Waste Management Division Los Angeles County, Department of Public Health Ms. Kirsten James, Heal the Bay Mr. Peter Shellenbarger, Heal the Bay Ms. Liz Crosson, Los Angeles Waterkeeper Ms. Anna Kheyfets, Natural Resources Defense Council Ms. Ann.LaDuca, Tetra Tech Mr. Jae Kim, Tetra Tech

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

LOS ANGELES REGION

320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90013 Phone (213) 576 - 6600 • Fax (213) 576 - 6640 http://www.waterboards.ca.gov

ORDER R4-2014-0031 NPDES NO. CA0059358

WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR PETRO-DIAMOND TERMINAL COMPANY PETRO-DIAMOND MARINE TERMINAL

The following Discharger is subject to waste discharge requirements as set forth in this Order:

Table 1. Discharger Information

Discharger	Petro-Diamond Terminal Company		
Name of Facility	Petro-Diamond Marine Terminal		
Facility Address	1920 Lugger Way		
	Long Beach, CA 90813		
	Los Angeles County		

Table 2. Discharge Location

Discharg	Effluent	Discharge	Discharge Point	Receiving Water
e Point	Description	Point Latitude	Longitude	
001	Storm water	33° 46' 27" N	118° 13' 07" W	Channel No. 2, Long Beach Inner Harbor

Table 3. Administrative Information

This Order was adopted by the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board on:	March 6, 2014
This Order shall become effective on:	May 1, 2014
This Order shall expire on:	April 30, 2019
The Discharger shall file a Report of Waste Discharge as an application for renewal reissuance of waste discharge requirements in accordance with title 23, California Code of Regulations, and an application for reissuance of a National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit no later than:	
The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) and the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board have classified this discharge as follows:	